VILLAGE OF FLOSSMOOR

TOTAL COMPENSATION REPORTING-P.A. 97-0609"
FISCAL YEAR: FY 25 - 5-1-24 TO 4-30-25

FY 25 BUDGET APPROVAL DATE: APRIL 15, 2024
POSTING DATE: APRIL 8, 2024

Name Position
Berk, Matthew Assistant Fire Chief
Bogue, Jonathan Assistant Village Manager
Brunke, John Public Works Director
Bugner, Scott Building & Zoning Administrator

Cagle, Mark Sergeant

Filkins, Timothy Police Commander

Kopec, Robert Fire Chief

Milovanovic, Dejan Assistant Public Works Director
Taylor, Keith Deputy Police Chief

Tencza, Brian Sergeant

Wachtel, Bridget Village Manager

Vacancies as of 4-11-24: Police Chief; Sergeant

ATotal compensation as defined by PA 097-0609

“Vmnrnrunmnunnnmnnnmnon

Annual
Salary
As Of

4-30-24
136,533
147,260
154,977
147,260
121,705
131,649
154,977
136,533
136,533
128,084
186,783

“mrrorurmv:onn:nnnnnnn

Annual
Salary

As Of
5-1-24
140,970
152,046
160,014
154,675
127,833
135,928
160,014
140,970
140,970
132,247
192,853

Health
Ins
Type
SPF
SNF
SNE
none
HPF
SWF
SPF
SNF
SPF
SPF
SNF

Health
Insurance
Premium

Paid By

Village*
28,035
28,035

8,508
28,035
28,035
28,035
28,035
28,035
28,035
28,035

REQUIRED POSTING DATES

> $150,000: 4/9/2024
> $75,000: 4/21/2024
Village
Health
Savings Total
Account Vehicle Clothing FY 25
Contrib. Allow. Allow. Compensation”
2,500 $ - S - S 171,505
2,500 $ -8 -8 182,581
1,000 $ - S - S 169,522
- S - S - S 154,675
- $ -5 -1s 155,868
2,500 $ - S - 1S 166,463
2,500 $ - S - S 190,549
2,500 $ -8 -8 171,505
2,500 $ - S - S 171,505
2,500 $ -8 -8 162,782
2,500 $ 9,000 $ - 1S 232,388
=>5150,000

Annual
Vacation
Days
20
15
25
15
22
15
20
15
19
25
25

Annual
Sick
Days
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



