

VILLAGE OF FLOSSMOOR

TOTAL COMPENSATION REPORTING-P.A. 97-0609^

FISCAL YEAR: FY 25 - 5-1-24 TO 4-30-25

FY 25 BUDGET APPROVAL DATE: APRIL 15, 2024

POSTING DATE: APRIL 8, 2024

REQUIRED POSTING DATES

> \$150,000: 4/9/2024

> \$75,000: 4/21/2024

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Annual Salary As Of 4-30-24</u>	<u>Annual Salary As Of 5-1-24</u>	<u>Health Ins Type</u>	<u>Health Insurance Premium Paid By Village*</u>	<u>Village Health Savings Account Contrib.</u>	<u>Vehicle Allow.</u>	<u>Clothing Allow.</u>	<u>Total FY 25 Compensation^</u>	<u>Annual Vacation Days</u>	<u>Annual Sick Days</u>
Berk, Matthew	Assistant Fire Chief	\$ 136,533	\$ 140,970	SPF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 171,505	20	12
Bogue, Jonathan	Assistant Village Manager	\$ 147,260	\$ 152,046	SNF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 182,581	15	12
Brunke, John	Public Works Director	\$ 154,977	\$ 160,014	SNE	\$ 8,508	\$ 1,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 169,522	25	12
Bugner, Scott	Building & Zoning Administrator	\$ 147,260	\$ 154,675	none	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 154,675	15	12
Cagle, Mark	Sergeant	\$ 121,705	\$ 127,833	HPF	\$ 28,035	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 155,868	22	12
Filkins, Timothy	Police Commander	\$ 131,649	\$ 135,928	SWF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 166,463	15	12
Kopec, Robert	Fire Chief	\$ 154,977	\$ 160,014	SPF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 190,549	20	12
Milovanovic, Dejan	Assistant Public Works Director	\$ 136,533	\$ 140,970	SNF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 171,505	15	12
Taylor, Keith	Deputy Police Chief	\$ 136,533	\$ 140,970	SPF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 171,505	19	12
Tencza, Brian	Sergeant	\$ 128,084	\$ 132,247	SPF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 162,782	25	12
Wachtel, Bridget	Village Manager	\$ 186,783	\$ 192,853	SNF	\$ 28,035	\$ 2,500	\$ 9,000	\$ -	\$ 232,388	25	12

Vacancies as of 4-11-24: Police Chief; Sergeant

 => \$150,000

^Total compensation as defined by PA 097-0609